NOTE

\$24,999.00

Oak Park, Illinois

0

September 3, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Christy O'Halloran promises to pay to the Villege of Ook Park, Illinois the principal sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars (\$24,999.00) and no interest except as follows: The principal shall be payable in full upon the earliest of the following occurrences or date:

- The conveyance or transfer of any interest in the following described real estate by the
 maker or the estate of the maker; or
- September 3, 2039.

The principal unless paid when due shall bear interest after maturity at the then highest rate permitted by law or nine percent per annum whichever is less. Payments are to be made at the office of the Finance Director, Village of Oak Park, 123 Medican Street, 0ak Park, Illinois 60302 or such other place as the legal holder of this note may, from time to time, in writing appoint.

The payment of this Note is secured by a Mortgage, bearing the same date as this Note, on the following described real estate in the County of Cook, Illinois ("the Premises"):

LOT 12 IN F.E. PRAY AND SONS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4 IN GREENDALE, SAID GREENDALE BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 40 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE SOUTH WEST OWNERTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER O

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 15-17-308-032-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate:

1027 S. Cuyler Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60304

Without the prior written consent of the Wilage of Oak Park, the maker or makers shall not convey or enoumber title to the Premises,

It is agreed that at the election of the Village of Oak Park without notice, the principal sum together with accurate interests, shall become at once due and payable in case of default. Default includes the failure to make any payment when due, the conveyance or encumbrance of title to the Premisses without the written consent of the Village, or any other default or breach of the terms and conditions of the Mortgage or this Note which occurs and continues for three days (in which event election may be made at any time after the expiration of three days, without notice). A violation notice from the Village of Oak Park shall be prima facile evidence of a default in the performance of the margagors' agreement to keep the premises fully repaired and in compliance with the Village Code of Oak Park including the provisions relating to Housing, Building, Zoning, and Feir Housing, as set forth in paragraph 1(16) of the Mortgage.

No delay in such election after actual or constructive notice of default shall be construed as a waiver of remedies or acquiascence in any such default.

The parties each waive presentment for payment, notice of dishonor, protest and notice of protest.

Christy O'Halloran

IMPORTANT - Preserve this Note after payment to obtain release of Mortgage.

Exhibit II

ENDORSEMENT

This Note in the amount of \$24,999 is lien of that certain Mortgage documen	, , ,	nich is junior and subordinate to thefrom NewRez LLC.
Legal Description of Property		
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 40 ACRE WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TO	ES OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRE WNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANG OF THE NORTH WEST QUA	REENDALE, SAID GREENDALE BEING A ES OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH E 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL RTER OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permanent Real Estate Index Number:	16-17-308-032-000	

Common Address:	1027 S. Cuyler Avenue, Oak Park, Illinois 60304	
Cara Pavlicek	Christy O'Halloran	
Village Manager	Owner	